September 30, 2014 are presented in the following table. The projections assume (1) immediate, parallel shifts
downward of the yield curve of 100 basis points and immediate, parallel shifts upward of the yield curve of 100, 200,
300 and 400 basis points and (2) gradual shifts downward of 100 basis points over 12 months and gradual shifts
upward of 100, 200, 300 and 400 basis points over 12 months. In the current interest rate environment, a downward
shift of the yield curve of 200, 300 and 400 basis points does not provide us with meaningful results. In a downward
parallel shift of the yield curve, interest rates at the short-end of the yield curve are not modeled to decline any further
than 0%. For the immediate-shift scenarios, we assume short-term rates follow a forward yield curve throughout the
forecast period that is dictated by the instantaneously shocked yield curve from the as of date. In the gradual-shift
scenarios, we take each rate across the yield curve from the as of date and shock it by 1/12th of the total change in
rates each month for twelve months.

Estimated Increase (Decrease) in
Net Interest Income

Change in Market Interest Rates as of September 30,
2014

Fiscal Year Ending
September 30, 2015

Fiscal Year Ending
September 30, 2016

Immediate Shifts
+400 basis points 14.20  % 7.63  %
+300 basis points 10.65  % 5.90  %
+200 basis points 7.00  % 4.08  %
+100 basis points 3.32  % 2.20  %
-100 basis points (1.650 )%(2.140 )%

Gradual Shifts
+400 basis points 1.95  %
+300 basis points 1.23  %
+200 basis points 0.57  %
+100 basis points 0.01  %
-100 basis points (0.390 )%

We primarily use interest rate swaps to ensure that long-term fixed-rate loans are effectively re-priced as short-term
rates change, which we believe would allow us to achieve these results.  The results of this simulation analysis are
hypothetical, and a variety of factors might cause actual results to differ substantially from what is depicted. For
example, if the timing and magnitude of interest rate changes differ from those projected, our net interest income